
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.33

WMSSC 10/6/2012

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Sadie Bichon Frise Susan Morrison10 31.33

8003 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini9 34.98

8007 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini8 36.2

8021 Demi Chihuahua Emily Peacock7 40.02

8024 Bear Yorkshire Terrier Tricia Carlton6 43.34

8027 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier5 45.46

8013 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird2 54.9

8006 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 34.17

8012 Gilligan All American Barbara LeBrun NQ 45.69



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

27.2

WMSSC 10/6/2012

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Maverick Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen10 27.2

12009 Max Parson Russell Terrier Ginny Bishop9 27.96

12022 Kazee Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson   9 28.91

12006 Scrappy Parson Russell Terrier Patti Berzon8 31.85

12033 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire8 31.89

12016 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness7 34.5

12004 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins6 37.19

12017 Chloe Papillon Ken Mattson NQ 38.03



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

35.27

WMSSC 10/6/2012

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Catcher Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson10 35.27

16036 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

9 37.03

16016 Tate Shetland Sheepdog Ann McKinney8 42.97

16090 Vivi Shetland Sheepdog John Cramer7 45.18

16009 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson6 47.89

16028 Hal Staffordshire Bull Terrier Jeff Lacasse NQ NT

16034 Divot Shetland Sheepdog Debby Cartney NQ 29.24

16044 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 31.85

16041 Emma Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 36.82

16002 Lance Shetland Sheepdog John Cramer NQ 41.02

16056 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Lynda Hamilton NQ 43.76



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

25.43

WMSSC 10/6/2012

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20089 Sport Border Collie Julie Daniels10 25.43

20005 Chico Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson9 25.54

20049 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson9 26 

20017 Parker Australian Shepherd Manny Yvars8 29.03

20042 Zing Border Collie Janet Harris8 29.64

20094 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 8 30.37

20095 Juice Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt7 31.03

20096 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson7 31.25

20145 Savvy Whippet Ariel Schoenfeld7 31.55

20069 Slick Portuguese Water Dog Lynnmarie Thompson6 35.08

20072 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson5 37.52

20020 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza NQ NT

20087 Zen Border Collie Karen Holmes NQ 25.14

20091 Shela Whippet Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

 NQ 27.39

20058 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 28.29

20021 O'my Border Collie Lois Platt NQ 28.57

20090 Pip Border Collie Ellen Fowler NQ 29.74

20062 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry NQ 31.85

20012 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day NQ 32.24

20052 Caper Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 33.89

20010 Soleil Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 35.23

20063 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 35.68

20078 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 39.53

20101 Blade Border Collie Catharine Keenan NQ 42.08



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

25.43

WMSSC 10/6/2012

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20081 Kiefer Australian Shepherd Judy Yvars NQ 42.65

20025 Demi Border Collie Rayda Vega NQ 46.27

20107 Maui Australian Shepherd Jenny McGee NQ 46.81

20160 Libby Golden Retriever Monica Land Stathers NQ 67 



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.04

WMSSC 10/6/2012

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24027 Gus Golden Retriever Belinda Schutz10 29.04

24006 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine9 30.29

24021 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe9 31.29

24008 Puppit German Shepherd Dog Patti Berzon8 32.04

24032 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher7 35.99

24011 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann7 36.35

24039 Nina German Shepherd Dog Debra Phillips4 46.75

24033 Baron Golden Retriever Taylor Potter NQ NT

24044 Fidget Border Collie Catharine Keenan NQ NT

24026 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ NT

24004 Splash Border Collie Cheryl Hoye NQ NT

24043 Solo Briard Laurie  Wyndham NQ 31.4

24010 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 31.99

24012 Thrill Border Collie Anne Andrle NQ 34.26

24019 Duke Berger Picard Christina Potter NQ 34.37

24045 Cady Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 35.23

24047 Flicka Pointer Nancy Oglesby NQ 40.95

24018 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 42.25

24031 Jester Golden Retriever Pat McKinney NQ 47.36

24053 Asher German Shepherd Dog Lori Jayne Eliot NQ 51.18

24023 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen NQ 52.78

24070 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 57.31



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.66

WMSSC 10/6/2012

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton10 31.66



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

39.12

WMSSC 10/6/2012

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8032 Fenway Border Terrier Cathy Miller        10 39.12

8036 Shady Lady Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis  NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

26.87

WMSSC 10/6/2012

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12032 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes10 26.87

12035 Ruffian Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers8 30.22

12039 Zoe Shetland Sheepdog Pamela Ciulla1 53 



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.37

WMSSC 10/6/2012

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Skippy Collie Mary Valentine10 30.37

20047 Pumpkin Vizsla Denise Cormier8 35.82

20079 Lola Standard Poodle Leslie Nelson5 43.65

20106 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia NQ NT

20080 Ticket Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ NT

20065 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 61.75



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

WMSSC 10/6/2012

137

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16058 Padre Shetland Sheepdog Diane Stocks100 44.53 3.077



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

WMSSC 10/6/2012

139

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24052 Twister Australian Shepherd Christopher Heidler NQ NT

24051 Chaz Standard Poodle Karen Kearney NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

WMSSC 10/6/2012

135

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Gilligan All American Barbara LeBrun NQ 49.12 2.748



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

WMSSC 10/6/2012

137

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy95 38.18 3.588



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

WMSSC 10/6/2012

139

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Maya Collie Karin Sheehy NQ NT

20107 Maui Australian Shepherd Jenny McGee NQ 40.21 3.457

20025 Demi Border Collie Rayda Vega NQ 60.19 2.309

20066 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 70.18 1.981



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

WMSSC 10/6/2012

139

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24038 Blue Golden Retriever Nora Hayes95 56.82 2.446

24054 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 48.85 2.845

24053 Asher German Shepherd Dog Lori Jayne Eliot NQ 53.28 2.609



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

WMSSC 10/6/2012

149

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8034 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 52.76 2.824



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

WMSSC 10/6/2012

149

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Chloe Papillon Ken Mattson100 49.66 3.000

12033 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire95 53.51 2.785

12034 Lindy English Cocker Spaniel June Moskovitz NQ 86.08 1.731



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

WMSSC 10/6/2012

151

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier100 53.18 2.839

16018 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont NQ NT

16028 Hal Staffordshire Bull Terrier Jeff Lacasse NQ 59.82 2.524



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

WMSSC 10/6/2012

153

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20102 Ten Border Collie Lara Avery95 46.06 3.322

20038 Foster Border Collie Sharon Ware95 47.48 3.222

20101 Blade Border Collie Catharine Keenan90 49.5 3.091

20103 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20105 Boo Australian Shepherd Katherine Bishop NQ 45.89 3.334

20155 Tag! Border Collie Kendall Fairchild NQ 51.11 2.994

20104 Promise Siberian Husky Carol Benway NQ 70.39 2.174

20051 Deasil Golden Retriever Roseann Mandell NQ 84.44 1.812



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

WMSSC 10/6/2012

153

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24050 Megan German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Margaret C. Farone NQ NT

24012 Thrill Border Collie Anne Andrle NQ 42.49 3.601

24019 Duke Berger Picard Christina Potter NQ 50.89 3.006

24005 Rumple Belgian Tervuren Sharon Etre NQ 54.52 2.806

24049 Marcy German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Margaret C. Farone NQ 69.7 2.195

24018 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 74.48 2.054



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

WMSSC 10/6/2012

169

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Bear Yorkshire Terrier Tricia Carlton100 73 2.315



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

WMSSC 10/6/2012

174

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Glory English Springer Spaniel Sandra Thomson NQ NT

16035 Lace Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ NT

16017 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 45.36 3.836

16037 Hopper Australian Cattle Dog Jill Nestor NQ 52.31 3.326

16056 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Lynda Hamilton NQ 70.22 2.478

16036 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 73.96 2.353



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

WMSSC 10/6/2012

179

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20160 Libby Golden Retriever Monica Land Stathers NQ NT

20084 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20034 Lira Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte NQ 43.83 4.084

20083 Keep Her Border Collie Judy Jo Drake NQ 44 4.068

20060 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ 48.26 3.709

20078 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 53.63 3.338

20076 Cara Golden Retriever Nora Hayes NQ 55.68 3.215

20031 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ 59.19 3.024

20165 Tala Belgian Tervuren Colleen Cody NQ 60.85 2.942

20081 Kiefer Australian Shepherd Judy Yvars NQ 67.47 2.653



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

WMSSC 10/6/2012

179

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24033 Baron Golden Retriever Taylor Potter NQ 53.84 3.325

24039 Nina German Shepherd Dog Debra Phillips NQ 56.99 3.141

24042 Colby Golden Retriever Jane Knight NQ 59.65 3.001

24009 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 62.98 2.842

24007 Bella Belgian Tervuren Bonnie Chandler NQ 74.28 2.41

24041 Fios Border Collie Betty Belliveau NQ 74.47 2.404

24024 Juliet Standard Poodle Carol Benesch-Ellis NQ 74.94 2.389

24070 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 76.9 2.328



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

WMSSC 10/6/2012

169

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Mischief Toy Poodle Sharon Scott100 47.55 3.554

8003 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 48.46 3.487

8028 Deesel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 48.6 3.477

8009 Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Kelly100 51.32 3.293

8029 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins100 51.88 3.258

8021 Demi Chihuahua Emily Peacock100 53.77 3.143

8013 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 59.69 2.831

8025 Diesel Pug Heather Ciribassi NQ NT

8007 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini NQ 46.46 3.638

8026 Sadie Bichon Frise Susan Morrison NQ 49.35 3.425

8001 Lola Cardigan Welsh Corgi Sally Prevost NQ 51.33 3.292

8010 Bailey Yorkshire Terrier Paula Bettencourt NQ 52.81 3.200

8006 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 55.73 3.032

8027 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier NQ 59.34 2.848

8050 Rudy Yorkshire Terrier Paula Bettencourt NQ 61.39 2.753

8015 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ 62.37 2.71



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

WMSSC 10/6/2012

169

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Kazee Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson   100 43.49 3.886

12012 Eddie Staffordshire Bull Terrier Tracy Lacasse100 44.87 3.766

12018 Scoutie Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell100 46.08 3.668

12027 Pee Wee Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 46.43 3.64

12030 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 48.86 3.459

12016 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 52.39 3.226

12025 Tim Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis   100 53.56 3.155

12004 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 54 3.13

12024 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski NQ NT

12009 Max Parson Russell Terrier Ginny Bishop NQ 40.3 4.194

12023 Maverick Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen NQ 42.68 3.96

12026 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 44.19 3.824

12010 Shaker Miniature Poodle Janet Metzger NQ 46.8 3.611

12001 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 46.84 3.608

12006 Scrappy Parson Russell Terrier Patti Berzon NQ 51.86 3.259

12021 Blazer Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 54.03 3.128

12028 Luigi Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 60.68 2.785

12020 Nickel Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 62.41 2.708

12029 Fitty Border Terrier Louise Traska NQ 63.57 2.658

12014 Morgan Chinese Crested Christina Potter NQ 71.4 2.367



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

WMSSC 10/6/2012

174

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Peak Border Collie Betty Belliveau100 45.56 3.819

16015 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 46.49 3.743

16012 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss100 48.95 3.555

16013 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 50.02 3.479

16048 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht100 51.07 3.407

16040 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 51.09 3.406

16042 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 51.14 3.402

16034 Divot Shetland Sheepdog Debby Cartney100 52.2 3.333

16051 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 52.83 3.294

16052 Titus Bedlington Terrier Susan Wellington100 52.97 3.285

16011 Banner Shetland Sheepdog Michael Dabrowski100 53.89 3.229

16045 Catcher Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson100 54.49 3.193

16041 Emma Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 54.73 3.179

16090 Vivi Shetland Sheepdog John Cramer100 54.9 3.169

16047 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 66.28 2.625

16049 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ NT

16080 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ NT

16046 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ NT

16043 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 43.53 3.997

16021 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 46.31 3.757

16014 Pilot Shetland Sheepdog Carol Kelly NQ 47.81 3.639

16044 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 50.37 3.454

16001 Trevor Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh  NQ 54.52 3.191

16050 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie NQ 54.81 3.175

16002 Lance Shetland Sheepdog John Cramer NQ 58.06 2.997



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

WMSSC 10/6/2012

174

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 58.44 2.977

16016 Tate Shetland Sheepdog Ann McKinney NQ 59.85 2.907

16027 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault NQ 67.76 2.568



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

WMSSC 10/6/2012

179

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Summit Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 37.42 4.784

20089 Sport Border Collie Julie Daniels100 37.73 4.744

20005 Chico Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson100 42.73 4.189

20030 Jada Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks100 44.22 4.048

20094 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 44.57 4.016

20014 Cash Australian Shepherd Sally King100 46.41 3.857

20050 Tallie Golden Retriever Randall Miller100 46.43 3.855

20093 Breezey All American Jill Nestor100 47.3 3.784

20096 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 47.45 3.772

20062 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry100 47.49 3.769

20022 Tuuli Australian Shepherd Christopher Holm100 48.61 3.682

20061 Gem Golden Retriever Nancy Banask100 48.86 3.664

20063 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines100 49.07 3.648

20043 Bailey Kerry Blue Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 49.52 3.615

20035 Poet Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 50.14 3.570

20071 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 51.13 3.501

20091 Shela Whippet Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

100 52.67 3.399

20069 Slick Portuguese Water Dog Lynnmarie Thompson100 54.58 3.28

20054 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 56.96 3.143

20049 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ NT

20042 Zing Border Collie Janet Harris NQ NT

20021 O'my Border Collie Lois Platt NQ NT

20020 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza NQ NT

20037 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ NT



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

WMSSC 10/6/2012

179

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20024 Cooper Border Collie Pamela Shattuck NQ 37.04 4.833

20001 Ski Border Collie Anne Andrle NQ 39.22 4.564

20018 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ 41.66 4.297

20017 Parker Australian Shepherd Manny Yvars NQ 44.23 4.047

20090 Pip Border Collie Ellen Fowler NQ 44.5 4.022

20052 Caper Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 45.19 3.961

20088 Zap Border Collie Judy Jo Drake NQ 46.13 3.880

20140 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 46.9 3.817

20008 Brisk! Border Collie Anne Andrle NQ 47.54 3.765

20087 Zen Border Collie Karen Holmes NQ 47.65 3.757

20150 Cue! Border Collie Kendall Fairchild NQ 48.16 3.717

20012 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day NQ 49.36 3.626

20044 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 49.99 3.581

20095 Juice Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 50.14 3.570

20048 Nikki Golden Retriever Nancy Banask NQ 50.2 3.566

20075 Ditto Portuguese Water Dog Pat Wardwell NQ 50.39 3.552

20145 Savvy Whippet Ariel Schoenfeld NQ 51.28 3.491

20010 Soleil Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 51.92 3.448

20058 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 54.9 3.260

20064 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 56.18 3.186

20086 Cowboy Border Collie Lara Avery NQ 57.03 3.139

20072 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 59.52 3.007

20077 Emma Labrador Retriever Fred Davis NQ 62.8 2.850

20082 Robin Australian Shepherd Jeanne Sheridan NQ 70.69 2.532



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

WMSSC 10/6/2012

179

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 44.53 4.02

24029 Trey Golden Retriever Karen Hocker100 44.68 4.006

24031 Jester Golden Retriever Pat McKinney100 46.75 3.829

24026 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich100 49 3.653

24036 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna100 51.36 3.485

24030 Antares Weimaraner Pat Sandillo100 53.27 3.360

24032 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 53.83 3.325

24002 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett100 56.79 3.152

24010 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT

24006 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ NT

24004 Splash Border Collie Cheryl Hoye NQ NT

24045 Cady Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ NT

24020 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 42.54 4.208

24044 Fidget Border Collie Catharine Keenan NQ 45.17 3.963

24008 Puppit German Shepherd Dog Patti Berzon NQ 46.13 3.880

24027 Gus Golden Retriever Belinda Schutz NQ 47.98 3.731

24046 Gauge Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 48.4 3.698

24028 Tux Golden Retriever Christine Marinelli NQ 51.71 3.462

24043 Solo Briard Laurie  Wyndham NQ 53.75 3.330

24048 Seamus Golden Retriever Bob Howard NQ 55.52 3.224

24011 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 56.71 3.156

24025 Zephyr Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer  NQ 69.61 2.571

24023 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen NQ 70.68 2.533



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

WMSSC 10/6/2012

179

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Kelso Border Collie Delaney Ratner100 42.03 4.259



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

WMSSC 10/6/2012

135

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8035 Daisy Sue Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 44.97 3.002



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

WMSSC 10/6/2012

137

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12038 Rhiku Shetland Sheepdog Crystal Wright-Partyka90 53.41 2.565

12041 Rhitzy Shetland Sheepdog Crystal Wright-Partyka NQ NT

12039 Zoe Shetland Sheepdog Pamela Ciulla NQ 66.35 2.065



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

WMSSC 10/6/2012

139

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Riccio Lagotto Romagnolo Arlene Diamante NQ 43.75 3.177

16059 Harley Australian Shepherd Susan Sedlak NQ 60.66 2.291

16060 Lexi Golden Retriever Debra Carlson NQ 70.03 1.985



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

WMSSC 10/6/2012

139

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20109 Phoenix Rottweiler Debra Carlson100 44.1 3.152

20108 Rosie Airedale Terrier Sharon Ware100 53.22 2.612



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

WMSSC 10/6/2012

151

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12036 Hawk Shetland Sheepdog Heidi Fellner100 49.55 3.047

12035 Ruffian Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers95 44.32 3.407



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

WMSSC 10/6/2012

153

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16057 Fia Border Collie Ellen Fowler NQ 53.32 2.869

16004 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 54.69 2.798



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

WMSSC 10/6/2012

153

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20065 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira90 48.66 3.144

20106 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia NQ 77.44 1.976



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

WMSSC 10/6/2012

169

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8030 Carley Shetland Sheepdog Heidi Fellner100 59.52 2.839



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

WMSSC 10/6/2012

179

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20079 Lola Standard Poodle Leslie Nelson100 60.24 2.971

20098 Juni Bernese Mountain Dog Beth Atkinson NQ 68.46 2.615



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

WMSSC 10/6/2012

169

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Spirit Papillon Arlene Collins 100 64.75 2.610

4001 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 48.28 3.500

4002 Jewel Pembroke Welsh Corgi Heidi Johnston NQ 62.35 2.711



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

WMSSC 10/6/2012

169

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche100 47.36 3.568

8033 Lizzy Border Terrier Louise Traska100 70.64 2.392

8031 Cordu Pembroke Welsh Corgi Heidi Johnston100 72.49 2.331

8032 Fenway Border Terrier Cathy Miller         NQ 47.27 3.575



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

WMSSC 10/6/2012

174

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12032 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 45.47 3.827



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

WMSSC 10/6/2012

179

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16055 Darby Golden Retriever Bob Howard  NQ 49.53 3.614

16053 Cowboy Australian Shepherd Kathleen Moore NQ 56.68 3.158

16054 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 61.81 2.896



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

WMSSC 10/6/2012

179

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20099 Remi German Shepherd Dog Jan Edmands100 51.96 3.445

20006 Dylan Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 60.66 2.951

20057 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira100 64.07 2.794

20019 Keno German Shepherd Dog Joe DeYoung NQ NT

20053 Doc German Short Haired 
Pointer

Joe Mscisz NQ NT

20003 Skippy Collie Mary Valentine NQ 47.74 3.749

20011 Brogan Collie Becky Smith NQ 61.59 2.906

20009 Seeya German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 63.01 2.841

20047 Pumpkin Vizsla Denise Cormier NQ 73.96 2.420

20041 Oliver Labrador Retriever Gretchen Wiedie NQ 79.98 2.238



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

WMSSC 10/6/2012

103

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24051 Chaz Standard Poodle Karen Kearney NQ 43.67 2.359

24052 Twister Australian Shepherd Christopher Heidler NQ 63.68 1.617



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

WMSSC 10/6/2012

97

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Gilligan All American Barbara LeBrun95 35.02 2.77



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

WMSSC 10/6/2012

103

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20155 Tag! Border Collie Kendall Fairchild NQ 19.41 5.307

20107 Maui Australian Shepherd Jenny McGee NQ 19.73 5.220

20110 Colt Border Collie Julie Daniels NQ 28.77 3.580

20025 Demi Border Collie Rayda Vega NQ 36.4 2.83

20023 Maya Collie Karin Sheehy NQ 40.65 2.534

20066 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 47.43 2.172



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

WMSSC 10/6/2012

103

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24053 Asher German Shepherd Dog Lori Jayne Eliot95 30.12 3.42

24054 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ NT

24038 Blue Golden Retriever Nora Hayes NQ 46.59 2.211



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

WMSSC 10/6/2012

125

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8034 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 43.31 2.886



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

WMSSC 10/6/2012

125

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12033 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ NT

12017 Chloe Papillon Ken Mattson NQ 49.47 2.527

12034 Lindy English Cocker Spaniel June Moskovitz NQ 59.85 2.089

12037 Hetty Welsh Terrier Cindy Gallant NQ 70 1.786



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

WMSSC 10/6/2012

127

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16056 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Lynda Hamilton95 27.51 4.617

16020 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ 28.53 4.451

16018 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont NQ 29.73 4.272

16028 Hal Staffordshire Bull Terrier Jeff Lacasse NQ 40.38 3.145

16035 Lace Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 52.34 2.426



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

WMSSC 10/6/2012

130

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20101 Blade Border Collie Catharine Keenan100 22.47 5.785

20081 Kiefer Australian Shepherd Judy Yvars95 37.05 3.509

20103 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20031 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ 25.36 5.126

20105 Boo Australian Shepherd Katherine Bishop NQ 32.01 4.061

20102 Ten Border Collie Lara Avery NQ 37.41 3.475

20051 Deasil Golden Retriever Roseann Mandell NQ 45.68 2.846

20111 Volley Whippet Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

 NQ 47.31 2.748



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

WMSSC 10/6/2012

130

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 26.63 4.882

24050 Megan German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Margaret C. Farone NQ NT

24005 Rumple Belgian Tervuren Sharon Etre NQ 31.54 4.122

24009 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 37.32 3.483

24049 Marcy German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Margaret C. Farone NQ 50.96 2.551

24055 Aesop Saluki Dara Johnson NQ 54.08 2.404



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

WMSSC 10/6/2012

135

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Bear Yorkshire Terrier Tricia Carlton100 42.62 3.168



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

WMSSC 10/6/2012

141

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier100 32.51 4.337

16037 Hopper Australian Cattle Dog Jill Nestor NQ 26.46 5.329

16017 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 33.47 4.213

16031 Glory English Springer Spaniel Sandra Thomson NQ 49.26 2.862



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

WMSSC 10/6/2012

146

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20165 Tala Belgian Tervuren Colleen Cody100 33 4.424

20084 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20083 Keep Her Border Collie Judy Jo Drake NQ 24.66 5.921

20086 Cowboy Border Collie Lara Avery NQ 29.33 4.978

20078 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 29.79 4.901

20076 Cara Golden Retriever Nora Hayes NQ 39.81 3.667

20082 Robin Australian Shepherd Jeanne Sheridan NQ 44.28 3.297

20160 Libby Golden Retriever Monica Land Stathers NQ 45.09 3.238



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

WMSSC 10/6/2012

146

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24042 Colby Golden Retriever Jane Knight100 35.43 4.121

24039 Nina German Shepherd Dog Debra Phillips100 36.46 4.004

24041 Fios Border Collie Betty Belliveau NQ NT

24012 Thrill Border Collie Anne Andrle NQ 26.83 5.442

24044 Fidget Border Collie Catharine Keenan NQ 32.69 4.466

24070 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 37.19 3.926



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

WMSSC 10/6/2012

135

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 29.97 4.505

8029 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins100 30.1 4.485

8028 Deesel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 30.61 4.410

8009 Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Kelly100 31.23 4.323

8007 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 33.25 4.060

8015 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 33.58 4.020

8021 Demi Chihuahua Emily Peacock100 35.5 3.803

8001 Lola Cardigan Welsh Corgi Sally Prevost100 35.55 3.797

8013 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 39.2 3.444

8025 Diesel Pug Heather Ciribassi NQ 29.26 4.614

8026 Sadie Bichon Frise Susan Morrison NQ 29.32 4.604

8006 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 32.54 4.149

8027 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier NQ 36.01 3.749

8010 Bailey Yorkshire Terrier Paula Bettencourt NQ 38.92 3.469

8014 Romeo Chihuahua Carol Benesch-Ellis NQ 43.47 3.106

8017 Mischief Toy Poodle Sharon Scott NQ 43.83 3.080

8050 Rudy Yorkshire Terrier Paula Bettencourt NQ 44.25 3.051



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

WMSSC 10/6/2012

135

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Eddie Staffordshire Bull Terrier Tracy Lacasse100 28.53 4.732

12022 Kazee Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson   100 28.73 4.699

12030 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 29.8 4.530

12026 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 30.17 4.475

12014 Morgan Chinese Crested Christina Potter100 30.56 4.418

12010 Shaker Miniature Poodle Janet Metzger100 30.91 4.368

12006 Scrappy Parson Russell Terrier Patti Berzon100 30.93 4.365

12024 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 32.57 4.145

12027 Pee Wee Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 32.72 4.126

12018 Scoutie Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell100 32.97 4.095

12021 Blazer Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 36.22 3.727

12001 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 27.49 4.911

12009 Max Parson Russell Terrier Ginny Bishop NQ 27.68 4.877

12023 Maverick Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen NQ 28.8 4.688

12016 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness NQ 29.68 4.549

12025 Tim Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis    NQ 31.3 4.313

12020 Nickel Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 37.14 3.635

12029 Fitty Border Terrier Louise Traska NQ 40.62 3.323

12028 Luigi Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 45.94 2.939

12004 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins NQ 47.67 2.832



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

WMSSC 10/6/2012

141

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Divot Shetland Sheepdog Debby Cartney100 24.52 5.750

16050 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie100 25.36 5.56

16021 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 26.18 5.386

16042 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 26.51 5.319

16045 Catcher Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson100 27.01 5.220

16011 Banner Shetland Sheepdog Michael Dabrowski100 27.27 5.171

16001 Trevor Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh 100 27.95 5.045

16015 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 29.91 4.714

16052 Titus Bedlington Terrier Susan Wellington100 31.54 4.471

16009 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson100 32.53 4.334

16013 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 32.8 4.299

16012 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss100 34.5 4.087

16036 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 35.28 3.997

16090 Vivi Shetland Sheepdog John Cramer100 36.53 3.86

16027 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault100 36.71 3.841

16041 Emma Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 37 3.811

16051 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 37.14 3.796

16043 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 24.56 5.741

16014 Pilot Shetland Sheepdog Carol Kelly NQ 25.78 5.469

16046 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 27.42 5.142

16080 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 27.94 5.047

16049 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 29.43 4.791

16002 Lance Shetland Sheepdog John Cramer NQ 31.08 4.537

16044 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 33.21 4.246



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

WMSSC 10/6/2012

141

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Peak Border Collie Betty Belliveau NQ 33.32 4.232

16040 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 35.06 4.022

16048 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht NQ 35.95 3.922

16047 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 39.92 3.532

16016 Tate Shetland Sheepdog Ann McKinney NQ 51.7 2.727



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

WMSSC 10/6/2012

146

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Tuuli Australian Shepherd Christopher Holm100 24.38 5.989

20039 Summit Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 24.45 5.971

20140 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 24.85 5.875

20037 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 25.37 5.755

20034 Lira Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 25.84 5.650

20024 Cooper Border Collie Pamela Shattuck100 26.03 5.609

20058 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 26.42 5.526

20096 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 27.51 5.307

20030 Jada Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks100 27.55 5.299

20093 Breezey All American Jill Nestor100 27.94 5.225

20012 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day100 28.39 5.143

20050 Tallie Golden Retriever Randall Miller100 29.72 4.913

20044 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 33.58 4.348

20069 Slick Portuguese Water Dog Lynnmarie Thompson100 34.17 4.273

20043 Bailey Kerry Blue Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 35.07 4.163

20035 Poet Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 36.75 3.973

20027 Fearless Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ NT

20021 O'my Border Collie Lois Platt NQ 23.54 6.202

20150 Cue! Border Collie Kendall Fairchild NQ 25 5.84

20089 Sport Border Collie Julie Daniels NQ 25.91 5.635

20090 Pip Border Collie Ellen Fowler NQ 26.15 5.583

20017 Parker Australian Shepherd Manny Yvars NQ 26.17 5.579

20049 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 26.45 5.52

20064 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 26.47 5.516

20001 Ski Border Collie Anne Andrle NQ 26.81 5.446



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

WMSSC 10/6/2012

146

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ 26.93 5.421

20075 Ditto Portuguese Water Dog Pat Wardwell NQ 27.31 5.346

20008 Brisk! Border Collie Anne Andrle NQ 27.65 5.280

20042 Zing Border Collie Janet Harris NQ 27.97 5.22

20087 Zen Border Collie Karen Holmes NQ 28.32 5.155

20094 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill  NQ 28.49 5.125

20145 Savvy Whippet Ariel Schoenfeld NQ 29.15 5.009

20060 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ 29.79 4.901

20071 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna NQ 30.46 4.793

20061 Gem Golden Retriever Nancy Banask NQ 30.69 4.757

20020 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza NQ 30.94 4.719

20010 Soleil Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 31.23 4.675

20088 Zap Border Collie Judy Jo Drake NQ 31.41 4.648

20095 Juice Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 31.79 4.593

20091 Shela Whippet Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

 NQ 32.04 4.557

20062 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry NQ 32.27 4.524

20072 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 32.75 4.458

20005 Chico Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ 33.62 4.343

20063 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 34.45 4.238

20054 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 36.63 3.986

20048 Nikki Golden Retriever Nancy Banask NQ 37.18 3.927

20052 Caper Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 38.01 3.841

20077 Emma Labrador Retriever Fred Davis NQ 40.24 3.628

20014 Cash Australian Shepherd Sally King NQ 48.3 3.023



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

WMSSC 10/6/2012

146

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Splash Border Collie Cheryl Hoye100 25.45 5.737

24020 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 26.82 5.444

24029 Trey Golden Retriever Karen Hocker100 27.2 5.368

24021 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 28.2 5.177

24027 Gus Golden Retriever Belinda Schutz100 28.22 5.174

24031 Jester Golden Retriever Pat McKinney100 28.68 5.091

24028 Tux Golden Retriever Christine Marinelli100 29.31 4.981

24026 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich100 29.96 4.873

24036 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna100 31.23 4.675

24011 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 33.12 4.408

24048 Seamus Golden Retriever Bob Howard100 33.34 4.379

24047 Flicka Pointer Nancy Oglesby100 34.58 4.222

24030 Antares Weimaraner Pat Sandillo100 34.96 4.176

24023 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen100 39.68 3.679

24032 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ NT

24010 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 27.35 5.338

24033 Baron Golden Retriever Taylor Potter NQ 28.37 5.146

24024 Juliet Standard Poodle Carol Benesch-Ellis NQ 29.06 5.024

24043 Solo Briard Laurie  Wyndham NQ 29.54 4.942

24006 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 30.48 4.790

24008 Puppit German Shepherd Dog Patti Berzon NQ 31.56 4.626

24002 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 33.47 4.362

24045 Cady Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 34.02 4.292

24019 Duke Berger Picard Christina Potter NQ 34.42 4.242

24046 Gauge Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 38.46 3.796



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

WMSSC 10/6/2012

146

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Zephyr Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer  NQ 42.86 3.406

24007 Bella Belgian Tervuren Bonnie Chandler NQ 53.93 2.707



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

WMSSC 10/6/2012

146

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Kelso Border Collie Delaney Ratner100 27.66 5.278



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

WMSSC 10/6/2012

97

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8035 Daisy Sue Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 25.63 3.785



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

WMSSC 10/6/2012

100

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12043 Clover Shetland Sheepdog Jennifer Brautigam 100 35.21 2.840

12039 Zoe Shetland Sheepdog Pamela Ciulla100 37.24 2.685

12041 Rhitzy Shetland Sheepdog Crystal Wright-Partyka NQ 28.69 3.486

12038 Rhiku Shetland Sheepdog Crystal Wright-Partyka NQ 33 3.030



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

WMSSC 10/6/2012

103

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Riccio Lagotto Romagnolo Arlene Diamante100 29.25 3.521

16060 Lexi Golden Retriever Debra Carlson NQ 50.45 2.042



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

WMSSC 10/6/2012

103

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20065 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 23.55 4.374

20108 Rosie Airedale Terrier Sharon Ware99 43.72 2.356

20109 Phoenix Rottweiler Debra Carlson NQ 29.46 3.496



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

WMSSC 10/6/2012

125

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter NQ 24.99 5.002



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

WMSSC 10/6/2012

127

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12036 Hawk Shetland Sheepdog Heidi Fellner100 34.99 3.63

12035 Ruffian Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers NQ 24.73 5.135



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

WMSSC 10/6/2012

130

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16057 Fia Border Collie Ellen Fowler100 30.18 4.307

16004 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 39.72 3.273

16059 Harley Australian Shepherd Susan Sedlak NQ 62.77 2.071



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

WMSSC 10/6/2012

135

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8032 Fenway Border Terrier Cathy Miller         NQ NT



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

WMSSC 10/6/2012

146

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20106 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia NQ NT



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

WMSSC 10/6/2012

135

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Spirit Papillon Arlene Collins 100 35.79 3.772

4001 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 31.77 4.249

4002 Jewel Pembroke Welsh Corgi Heidi Johnston NQ 39.42 3.425



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

WMSSC 10/6/2012

135

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche100 29.38 4.595

8030 Carley Shetland Sheepdog Heidi Fellner100 37.09 3.64

8031 Cordu Pembroke Welsh Corgi Heidi Johnston NQ 47.13 2.864

8033 Lizzy Border Terrier Louise Traska NQ 59.54 2.267



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

WMSSC 10/6/2012

141

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12032 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 30.97 4.553

12042 Angel Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 34.68 4.066



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

WMSSC 10/6/2012

146

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16055 Darby Golden Retriever Bob Howard 100 29.4 4.966

16053 Cowboy Australian Shepherd Kathleen Moore100 35 4.171

16054 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 43.76 3.336



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

WMSSC 10/6/2012

146

Wmass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Skippy Collie Mary Valentine100 31.42 4.647

20047 Pumpkin Vizsla Denise Cormier100 32.93 4.434

20053 Doc German Short Haired 
Pointer

Joe Mscisz100 37.02 3.944

20019 Keno German Shepherd Dog Joe DeYoung100 38.26 3.816

20057 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira100 45.93 3.179

20013 Moxie Collie Barbara LeBrun NQ NT

20099 Remi German Shepherd Dog Jan Edmands NQ 35.96 4.060

20006 Dylan Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 37.62 3.881

20011 Brogan Collie Becky Smith NQ 43.57 3.351

20009 Seeya German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 45.41 3.215

20098 Juni Bernese Mountain Dog Beth Atkinson NQ 51.2 2.852

20041 Oliver Labrador Retriever Gretchen Wiedie NQ 55.07 2.651


